Bookham wether trial results, year 2 — 2020

Thanks to the participate because without you there is no trial, to the sponsor Butt livestock for lunch and
Craig Lawson from Landmark for the wool valuations.

Congratulation to Dave Weir for the excellent condition of the wethers in a difficult year.

The result this year have a high degree of robustness due to the fact that any age differences on entry have
now disappeared. This is obvious from the tight fibre diameter range across the teams.

This trial is run for 4 shearing because we want to use the information to reflect what is happening to
breeding flocks of the same bloodlines. Except for the reproduction data, wool production from wethers is
highly corelated to ewe’s wool production. In line with the wool to meat ration from ewes the value of the
carcass will be included at shearing 4.

The body weights in the tables is an off shears weight.

The wool yield in the shearing table is a yield of the fleece wool calculated from the washing yield of the mid
side sample. The average yield takes account of the lower yields of the oddments.

The tables have some rounding errors which explains some slight differences between teams but the
calculations are done on the correct numbers, eg FD is the same but the wool price is different

A rule for all Bookham trials is that teams are allowed to lose 2 wethers and it does not affect the results
because the total is divided by 9 or 8 wethers but after that the average value per head is impact by being
divided by 8 regardless of the number in the team. This rule has impacted 1 team this year.

The teams that originated off a stud are marked in the summary tables in blue.

The following tables are provided to allow you to assess the performance of the teams.

The full team shearing details, — due to display issues this will be sent as a separate file

The team summary sorted on average value per head, - gives a measure of the wool genetics of the sheep
The team summary sorted on total wool value of the team, - adds the wool genetic value to the robustness
of the sheep.

The team summary sorted on average value per dse, - expresses the wool genetics on a common feed basis.
There is no data to say bigger sheep are more efficient re using pasture. Bigger sheep eat more. The impact
of bigger sheep on meat value and reproductive performance will be looked at after the final shearing.
Comparison of wool prices for the 2 years, - shows how prices will have varied the $/hd return between
years. This year has had lower price differences between microns.

It is my view that the true assessment of the performance of bloodlines should be based on these 3 factors
as it is the combination of these factors that drives your profitability of the merino enterprise. Different
merino enterprise i.e. aims to sell all wethers off into the lamb market vs keeping wethers for 2 shearings
will mean different traits are required in the respective bloodlines.



Table 2

Entrant

MAYFIELD
PARTNERSHIP
McGUFFICKE
PARTNERS

AVACO

KINGSLEA
PARTNERSHIP

AJ & R DAWSON
S & RMILLS
R & SHYLES

M & Z GILES

M GAERLOCH
PARTNER

P & RK MOORE
WERONG
SR & D WEIR

BIGGA PASTORAL

MARKDALE PAST
CO

TINTAGEL PAST CO
D & R SYKES
PALING YARDS CO
TALMO PAST CO
LEONARD/KAVENEY
G & RROBERTSON
BOOROOMBA
TALLAWONG

M & K SHANNAHAN

M & R GROGAN

GLENROCK
PARTNERSHIP

D & J YOUNG
LAVERSTOCK
BOGOLONG

Averages

No. of
Wethers

10
10

10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10
10
10

7*

10
10

10

9.4

Ranked By Average Wool Value

Greasy

Wool Wt.

9.9

9.6
9.8
8.8

9.2
8.8
9.3
8.7
8.2
8.3
8.8
8.3
8.4
8.4

8.5
7.9
7.6
7.9

7.7
7.8
8.8
7.1
7.7

7.2

7.7
7.6
7.3

8.3

Micron

17.3

16.9
19.1
18.5

18.8

18
17.4
17.6
18.6
18.1
17.6
17.7
17.8

18.5

18.1
17.7
16.7
17.2
17.2
17.2
171
16.8
17.2
18.2

17.7

17.7
18.1
18.5

17.8

Schlum.

64

59.6
63.4
67.7

64.9
63.4
58.7
63.1

67.3

64.1
59.3
62.9
61.3

62.7

60.6
63.9

63
62.7
61.4
63.5
59.1
59.3
63.4
59.8

62.5

58.8
57.2
60.6

62.1

CleanFleece
Wool Wt.  Clean Price

6.2 2128
5.6 2159

6 1979
5.8 2047
5.9 1997
5.5 2097
5.3 2121
5.3 2107
5.4 2034
5.2 2097
5.1 2100
5.1 2100

5 2123
5.2 2047

5 2072
4.9 2100
47 2180
4.8 2128
4.8 2135
4.8 2128
4.6 2142
5.1 2159
4.4 2135
4.5 2084
4.4 2123
4.3 2100
4.2 2097
4.3 2010
5.1 2097.5

Body
Wt.

61.8

66.1
62.4
72.5

76.4
68.2
66.1
71.2

61.3

71.2
68.7

68
72.2

69.9

59.4
70.9
68.9
63.6

62

61
71.1
66.8
65.8
73.1

65.5

74
75.1
71.5

68.0

Wool
Value

$125.06

$115.41
$114.28
$113.83

$112.93
$108.74
$108.37
$107.77
$104.41
$103.67
$102.81
$102.04
$101.27

$100.50

$98.89
$98.61
$98.05
$97.99
$97.29
$96.05
$93.06
$91.24
$90.43
$90.04
$89.65

$85.62
$84.76
$82.06

$100.53



Table 3

2020 Ranked By Total Wool Value

No. of Greasy Clean Fleece  Avg Total Sum Total
Entrant Wethers Wool Wt. Micron Wool Wt. Clean Price
McGUFFICKE 10 9.6 169 56 2159 $115.4 $1,154.1
AVACO 10 9.8 191 6.0 1979 $114.28 $1,142.8
S & RMILLS 10 8.8 18.0 5.5 2097 $108.74 $1,087.4
R & SHYLES 10 9.3 17.4 5.3 2121 $108.37 $1,083.6
M GAERLOCH PART 10 8.2 18.6 5.4 2034 $104.41 $1,044.1
KINGSLEA 9 8.8 18.5 5.8 2047 $113.83 $1,024.4
AJ & R DAWSON 9 9.2 18.8 5.9 1997 $112.93 $1,016.3
BIGGA PASTORAL 10 8.4 17.8 5.0 2123 $101.27 $1,012.7
MARKDALE STATION 10 8.4 185 5.2 2047 $100.50 $1,005.0
MAYFIELD 8 9.9 17.3 6.2 2128 $125.06 $1,000.5
TINTAGEL PAST CO 10 8.5 18.1 5.0 2072 $98.89 $988.92
D & R SYKES 10 7.9 17.7 4.9 2100 $98.61 $986.15
TALMO PAST CO 10 7.9 172 48 2128 $97.99 $979.87
LEONARD/KAVENEY 10 8.0 17.2 4.8 2135 $97.29 $972.94
G & R ROBERTSON 10 7.7 17.2 4.8 2128 $96.05 $960.49
WERONG 9 8.8 176 5.1 2100 $102.81 $925.26
SR & D WEIR 9 8.3 17.7 51 2100 $102.04 $918.37
M & R GROGAN 10 7.7 18.2 4.5 2084 $90.04 $900.38
GLENROCK 10 7.2 17.7 4.4 2123 $89.65 $896.55
PALING YARDS 9 7.6 16.7 4.7 2180 $98.05 $882.42
M & Z GILES 8 8.7 17.6 53 2107 $107.77 $862.15
BOOROOMBA 9 7.8 171 46 2142 $93.06 $837.51
P & RK MOORE 8 8.3 18.1 5.2 2097  $103.67 $829.33
BOGOLONG 10 7.3 185 43 2010 $82.06 $820.57
M & K SHANNAHAN 9 7.1 17.2 4.4 2135 $90.43 $813.87
D & J YOUNG 9 7.7 17.7 43 2100 $85.62 $770.61
LAVERSTOCK 9 7.6 18.1 4.2 2097 $84.76 $762.84
TALLAWONG 7* 8.8 16.8 5.1 2159 $91.54 $729.90

Averages: 9.2 8.3 17.8 5.1 2097 $100.53 $926.46



Table 4

Average
Entrant Off shear DSE $/hd S/DSE
body wt
MAYFIELD PARTNERSHIP 61.8 1.24 $125.06 101.18
AVACO 62.4 1.25 $114.28 91.57
McGUFFICKE PARTNERS 66.1 1.32 $115.41 87.30
M GAERLOCH PARTNER 61.3 1.23 $104.41 85.16
TINTAGEL PAST CO 59.4 1.19 $98.89 83.24
R & S HYLES 66.1 1.32 $108.37 81.97
S & RMILLS 68.2 1.36 $108.74 79.72
G & R ROBERTSON 61 1.22 $96.05 78.73
KINGSLEA PARTNERSHIP 725 1.45 $113.83 78.50
LEONARD/KAVENEY 62 1.24 $97.29 78.46
TALMO PAST CO 63.6 1.27 $97.99 77.04
M & Z GILES 71.2 1.42 $107.77 75.68
SR &D WEIR 68 1.36 $102.04 75.03
WERONG 68.7 1.37 $102.81 74.83
AJ & R DAWSON 76.4 1.53 $112.93 73.91
P & RK MOORE 71.2 1.42 $103.67 72.80
MARKDALE PAST CO 69.9 1.40 $100.50 71.89
PALING YARDS CO 68.9 1.38 $98.05 71.15
BIGGA PASTORAL 72.2 1.44 $101.27 70.13
D & R SYKES 70.9 1.42 $98.61 69.54
M & K SHANNAHAN 65.8 1.32 $90.43 68.72
GLENROCK PARTNERSHIP 65.5 1.31 $89.65 68.44
TALLAWONG 66.8 1.34 $91.24 68.29
BOOROOMBA 71.1 1.42 $93.06 65.44
M & R GROGAN 73.1 1.46 $90.04 61.59
D & J YOUNG 74 1.48 $85.62 57.85
BOGOLONG 71.5 1.43 $82.06 57.38
LAVERSTOCK 75.1 1.50 $84.76 56.43

e The dse value will become more robust over the life of the trial.

e At this stage of the trial you can use the 3 data sets to look at the relative wool production merit of the
teams. Teams that perform well on all the measures have robust performance.

e 15 years ago, the top team cut twice as much as the bottom team on a $/hd basis, now the differences are
small. Small changes to the wool market would mix up the team’s position. | think you are looking for
difference of the order of $5/hd on the average value to say there is a difference between teams.



Graph 1.

Clean wool price - 12 months average

Wool prices used in 2019 and 2020
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The prices are the average of weekly values from Feb to Feb for each of the years. The current premium and
discounts are then applied for any faults. The wools were sound with only 2 or 3 W1 fleeces and no
discounts for colour. The yields were lower due to the increased dust and seed VM.

Compiled using data collected at the shearing and from mid side samples taken 3 weeks before.

Phil Graham

Graham Advisory

phil@grahamadvisory.com.au



Team 1 R & SHYLES Ram Bloodline: YARRAWONGA Year 2020

Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean Fleece Total Total Total Body Carcass
Tag FD Yield Value CFW Value Rank Weight
ID

10 183 604 6.5 AAAM MF5.0 2121 3.9 $83.29 8.8 5.1 $104.2 8 61.7 $0.00

11 175 494 6.2 AAAM MF5.0 2121 3.1 $65.00 8.5 4.3 $86.00 10 51.0 $0.00

12 17.0 63.4 7.9 AAAM MF5.0 2121 5.0 $106.16 10.2 6.2 $127.1 1 70.3 $0.00

13 16.9 59.3 6.8 AAAM MF5.0 2121 4.0 $85.56 9.1 5.3 $106.5 7 51.4 $0.00

14 17.7 555 7.5 AAAM MF5.0 2121 4.2 $88.23 9.8 54 $109.2 4 66.2 $0.00

15 18.7 59.1 6.9 AAAM MF5.0 2121 4.1 $86.44 9.2 5.3 $107.4 6 67.8 $0.00

16 16.3 61.0 6.4 AAAM MF5.0 2121 3.9 $82.78 8.7 5.1 $103.7 9 76.8 $0.00

17 16.2 615 7.0 AAAM MF5.0 2121 4.3 $91.24 9.3 55 $112.2 3 80.7 $0.00

18 185 59.1 7.0 AAAM MF5.0 2121 4.1 $87.71 9.3 54 $108.7 5 67.2 $0.00

19 16.9 588 7.8 AAAM MF5.0 2121 4.6 $97.23 10.1 5.8 $118.2 2 68.4 $0.00

Avg 174 587 7.0 2121 4.1 $87.36 9.3 5.3 $108.3 66.1 0.00
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description ID GFwW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 174 540 0.54 $43.26 $4.33
Pieces PCS MP5 17.4 17.80 1.78 $166.76 $16.68
Avg/Total 17.4 2320 2.32 $210.02 $21.00

Team 2 MAYFIELD PARTNERSHIP Ram Bloodline: GREENDALE Year 2020
Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean Fleece Total Total Total Body Carcass
Tag FD Yield Value CFW Value Rank Weight
ID

20 15.6 66.1 7.5 AAAM MF5.0 2128 5.0 $105.43 10.0 6.4 $130.7 3 55.0 $0.00

21 16.1 64.7 7.0 AAAM MF5.0 2128 4.5 $96.31 9.5 6.0 $121.5 6 68.0 $0.00

23 17.0 66.1 6.8 AAAM MF5.0 2128 4.5 $95.59 9.3 6.0 $120.8 7 63.7 $0.00

25 179 58.4 7.0 AAAM MF5.0 2128 4.1 $87.03 9.5 56 $112.3 8 69.5 $0.00

26 18.8 70.1 7.2 AAAM MF5.0 2128 50 $107.34 9.7 6.5 $132.6 1 59.8 $0.00

27 18.1 64.0 7.8 AAAM MF5.0 2128 50  $106.20 10.3 6.5 $131.4 2 62.7 $0.00

28 16.0 62.3 7.4 AAAM MF5.0 2128 4.6 $98.12 9.9 6.1 $123.4 5 60.6 $0.00

29 186 60.8 7.9 AAAM MF5.0 2128 4.8 $102.25 10.4 6.3 $127.5 4 55.6 $0.00

Avg 173 640 73 2128 4.7 $99.78 9.9 6.2 $125.0 61.8 0.00
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description 1D GFW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 17.3 4.40 0.55 $38.98 $4.87
Pieces PCS MP5 17.3 15.90 1.99 $163.27 $20.41

Avg/Total 17.3 2030 254 $202.25 $25.28



Team 3 McGUFFICKE PARTNERS Ram Bloodline:

Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean

Tag FD Yield
ID

30 16.1 595 7.1 AAAM MF5.0 2159 4.2

31 169 607 6.0 AAAM MF5.0 2159 3.6

32 18.0 65.7 7.0 AAAM MF5.0 2159 4.6

33 18.7 55.0 9.1 AAAM MF5.0 2159 5.0

34 159 571 6.8 AAAM MF5.0 2159 3.9

35 159 609 7.7 AAAM MF5.0 2159 4.7

36 174 625 7.7 AAAM MF5.0 2159 4.8

37 162 602 59 AAAM MF5.0 2159 3.6

38 169 629 9.5 AAAM MF5.0 2159 6.0

39 16.7 51.7 6.6 AAAM MF5.0 2159 3.4

Avg 169 596 7.3 2159 4.4
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description ID GFwW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 169 570 0.57 $46.99 $4.70
Pieces PCS MP5 16.9 16.80 1.68 $161.63 $16.16
Avg/Total 16.9 2250 2.25 $208.62 $20.86
Team 4 D & J YOUNG Ram Bloodline:

Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean

Tag FD Yield
ID

40 17.9 575 57 AAAM MF5.0 2100 3.3

41 18.0 65.6 55 AAAM MF5.0 2100 3.6

42 164 521 5.2 AAAM MF5.0 2100 2.7

44 17.6 594 6.3 AAAM MF5.0 2100 3.7

45 185 57.7 55 AAAM MF5.0 2100 3.2

46 18.2 542 5.0 AAAM MF5.0 2100 2.7

47 191 629 6.1 AAAM MF5.0 2100 3.8

48 17.0 63.4 5.1 AAAM MF5.0 2100 3.2

49 16.5 55.9 6.9 AAAM MF5.0 2100 3.9

Avg 17.7 58.8 5.7 2100 3.4
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description 1D GFW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 17.7 4.90 0.49 $32.93 $3.29
Pieces PCS MP5 17.7 15.00 150 $119.77 $11.98
Avg/Total 17.7 19.90 1.99 $152.70 $15.27

GREENDALE
Fleece Total
Value
$91.15 9.3
$78.68 8.3
$99.25 9.3
$108.01 11.4
$83.83 9.1
$101.21 9.9
$103.92 9.9
$76.68 8.1
$129.03 11.8
$73.73 8.8
$94.55 9.6

Total
CFW

LEACHIM/BUNDILLA

Fleece
Value

$68.81
$75.82
$56.88
$78.62
$66.68
$56.91
$80.54
$67.93
$80.99

$70.35

Total

Total
CFwW

Total
Value

$112.0
$99.54
$120.1
$128.8
$104.6
$122.0
$124.7
$97.54
$149.8
$94.60

$115.4

Total
Value

$84.08
$91.09
$72.15
$93.89
$81.95
$72.18
$95.81
$83.20
$96.26

$85.62

Year

Rank

ORPOWANNUOIOOO®

=

Year

Rank

PONO~NWOR~O

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
65.7 $0.00
66.8 $0.00
68.3 $0.00
63.7 $0.00
61.5 $0.00
73.1 $0.00
64.6 $0.00
68.8 $0.00
59.8 $0.00
69.2 $0.00
66.1 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
733 $0.00
72.0 $0.00
82.3 $0.00
80.7 $0.00
80.5 $0.00
69.0 $0.00
75.9 $0.00
69.4 $0.00
63.1 $0.00
74.0 0.00



Team 5 M GAERLOCH PARTNER Ram Bloodline:

Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean

Tag FD Yield
ID

50 19.0 66.3 6.6 AAAM MF5.0 2034 4.4

51 188 63.2 6.5 AAAM MF5.0 2034 4.1

52 189 66.0 5.8 AAAM MF5.0 2034 3.8

53 19.2 65.5 6.7 AAAM MF5.0 2034 4.4

54 180 725 6.2 AAAM MF5.0 2034 4.5

55 17.0 655 5.6 AAAM MF5.0 2034 3.7

56 18.7 646 6.5 AAAM MF5.0 2034 4.2

57 199 69.7 6.6 AAAM MF5.0 2034 4.6

58 17.3 69.7 6.3 AAAM MF5.0 2034 4.4

59 18.9 69.6 6.8 AAAM MF5.0 2034 4.7

Avg 186 673 6.4 2034 4.3
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description ID GFwW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 186  4.60 0.46 $39.92 $3.99
Pieces PCS MP5 18.6 13.30 1.33 $133.78 $13.38
Avg/Total 18.6 17.90 1.79 $173.70 $17.37
Team 6 BOGOLONG Ram Bloodline:

Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean

Tag FD Yield
ID

60 18.3 68.7 4.7 AAAM MF5.0 1997 3.2

61 19.0 62.8 45 AAAM MF5.0 1997 2.8

62 179 57.7 6.2 AAAM MF5.0 1997 3.6

63 16.3 59.8 4.1 AAAE MF5.0W1 2040 2.5

64 18.8 56.6 5.4 AAAM MF5.0 1997 3.1

65 18.5 61.8 7.2 AAAM MF5.0 1997 4.4

66 18.4 62.6 5.7 AAAE MF5.0 2040 3.6

67 18.1 56.3 5.5 AAAE MF5.0 2040 3.1

68 199 59.3 6.3 AAAM MF5.0 1997 3.7

69 20.2 60.5 5.7 AAAM MF5.0 1997 3.4

Avg 185 60.6 5.5 2010 3.3
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description 1D GFW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 185 4.70 0.47 $36.00 $3.60
Pieces PCS MP5 185 12.60 126 $113.05 $11.31
Avg/Total 185 17.30 1.73 $149.05 $14.90

GAERLOCH
Fleece Total
Value
$88.94 8.4
$83.55 8.3
$77.89 7.6
$89.29 8.5
$91.47 8.0
$74.58 7.4
$85.47 8.3
$93.58 8.4
$89.33 8.1
$96.29 8.6
$87.04 8.2
MIXED
Fleece Total
Value
$64.44 6.4
$56.47 6.2
$71.39 7.9
$50.03 5.8
$61.01 7.1
$88.83 8.9
$72.74 7.4
$63.15 7.2
$74.66 8.0
$68.81 7.4
$67.15 7.3

Total
CFW

Total
CFwW

Total
Value

$106.3
$100.9
$95.26
$106.6
$108.8
$91.95
$102.8
$110.9
$106.7
$113.6

$104.4

Total
Value

$79.34
$71.37
$86.29
$64.94
$75.92
$103.7
$87.64
$78.05
$89.56
$83.72

$82.06

Year

Rank

=
PANNOWOIOOOO®

Year

Rank

ON~NWRFROORMOO®

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
66.1 $0.00
61.7 $0.00
53.9 $0.00
69.0 $0.00
57.5 $0.00
57.1 $0.00
64.7 $0.00
46.6 $0.00
67.9 $0.00
68.4 $0.00
61.3 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
68.6 $0.00
70.3 $0.00
59.6 $0.00
52.2 $0.00
73.4 $0.00
90.6 $0.00
85.6 $0.00
68.3 $0.00
75.5 $0.00
71.6 $0.00
715 0.00



Team 7 BIGGA PASTORAL
Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
ID
70 19.0 654 52 AAAM MF5.0
71 189 66.6 7.2 AAAM MF5.0
72 16.6 66.5 5.9 AAAM MF5.0
73 179 62.7 6.9 AAAM MF5.0
74 178 621 7.4 AAAM MF5.0
75 159 53.3 6.6 AAAM MF5.0
76 18.6 55.2 7.6 AAAM MF5.0
77 183 610 6.3 AAAM MF5.0
78 184 569 6.3 AAAM MF5.0
79 16.6 629 59 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 178 613 6.5
Bin AWEX FD  Total
Description ID GFwW
Bellies BLS MP5 17.8  5.00
Pieces PCS MP5 17.8 13.40
Avg/Total 17.8  18.40
Team 8 M & R GROGAN
Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
ID
80 18.5 61.1 6.2 AAAM MF5.0
81 179 55.3 5.9 AAAM MF5.0
82 17.6 65.4 5.4 AAAM MF5.0
83 16.1 589 6.5 AAAM MF5.0
84 20.6 59.8 55 AAAM MF5.0
85 18.8 585 7.3 AAAM MF5.0
86 19.4 60.8 5.7 AAAM MF5.0
87 183 59.6 5.6 AAAM MF5.0
88 17.5 61.1 7.1 AAAM MF5.0
89 17.4 57.6 55 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 182 59.8 6.1
Bin AWEX FD  Total
Description ID GFwW
Bellies BLS MP5 18.2 4.30
Pieces PCS MP5 18.2 1230
Avg/Total 18.2 16.60

Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2123 3.4

2123 4.8

2123 3.9

2123 4.3

2123 4.6

2123 35

2123 4.2

2123 3.8

2123 3.6

2123 3.7

2123 4.0
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.50 $40.12 $4.01
1.34 $125.55 $12.55
1.84 $165.66 $16.57
Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2084 3.8

2084 3.3

2084 35

2084 3.8

2084 3.3

2084 4.3

2084 3.5

2084 3.3

2084 4.3

2084 3.2

2084 3.6
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.43 $33.10 $3.31
1.23 $110.93 $11.09
1.66 $144.03 $14.40

GRASSY CREEK

Fleece Total
Value

$72.19 7.0
$101.73 9.0
$83.32 7.7
$91.89 8.7
$97.57 9.2
$74.66 8.4
$89.13 9.4
$81.59 8.1
$76.16 8.1
$78.84 7.7
$84.71 8.4

CENTREPLUS

Fleece Total

Value

$79.01 7.9
$68.02 7.6
$73.61 7.1
$79.75 8.2
$68.59 7.2
$89.07 9.0
$72.25 7.4
$69.58 7.3
$90.46 8.8
$66.03 7.2
$75.64 7.7

Total
CFW

Total
CFwW

Total
Value

$88.75
$118.2
$99.89
$108.4
$114.1
$91.23
$105.7
$98.16
$92.73
$95.40

$101.2

Total
Value

$93.41
$82.43
$88.01
$94.15
$82.99
$103.4
$86.65
$83.98
$104.8
$80.43

$90.04

Year 2020
Body Carcass
Rank  Weight

10 71.5 $0.00

1 76.0 $0.00

5 74.3 $0.00

3 75.8 $0.00

2 69.3 $0.00

9 64.6 $0.00

4 64.1 $0.00

6 76.4 $0.00

8 75.9 $0.00

7 74.3 $0.00
72.2 0.00

Year 2020
Body Carcass
Rank  Weight

4 79.1 $0.00

9 73.9 $0.00

5 77.9 $0.00

3 76.8 $0.00

8 69.8 $0.00

2 79.0 $0.00

6 82.6 $0.00

7 52.7 $0.00

1 72.7 $0.00

10 65.8 $0.00
73.1 0.00



Team 9 BOOROOMBA Ram Bloodline: BOGO/TALLAWONG Year 2020

Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean Fleece Total Total Total Body Carcass
Tag FD Yield Value CFW Value Rank Weight
ID
90 16.3 66.6 6.7 AAAM MF5.0 2142 4.5 $95.51 8.7 55 $113.6 2 66.3 $0.00
91 183 66.5 6.6 AAAM MF5.0 2142 4.4 $93.97 8.6 54 $112.0 3 55.9 $0.00
92 15.2 619 5.6 AAAM MF5.0 2142 3.5 $74.23 7.6 45 $92.35 5 61.4 $0.00
93 17.5 66.4 6.8 AAAM MF5.0 2142 4.5 $96.77 8.8 5.6 $114.9 1 83.7 $0.00
94 18.0 58.4 6.0 AAAM MF5.0 2142 35 $75.03 8.0 46 $93.16 4 64.5 $0.00
95 174 57.0 5.3 AAAM MF5.0 2142 3.0 $64.67 7.3 4.1 $82.80 6 7.7 $0.00
96 17.3 56.1 5.2 AAAM MF5.0 2142 2.9 $62.52 7.2 4.0 $80.64 7 78.3 $0.00
97 185 53.2 54 AAAM MF5.0 2142 2.9 $61.54 7.4 3.9 $79.66 8 76.6 $0.00
99 152 459 51 AAAM MF5.0 2142 2.3 $50.14 7.1 3.4 $68.27 9 75.4 $0.00
Avg 171 59.1 59 2142 3.5 $74.93 7.8 4.6 $93.06 71.1 0.00
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description 1D GFW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 17.1 4.00 0.44 $32.63 $3.63
Pieces PCS MP5 171 13.70 152 $130.49 $14.50
Avg/Total 17.1  17.70 197 $163.12 $18.12
Team 10 SR & D WEIR Ram Bloodline: BOGO Year 2020
Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean Fleece Total Total Total Body Carcass
Tag FD Yield Value CFW Value Rank Weight
ID
101 175 63.5 55 AAAM MF5.0 2100 35 $73.32 7.5 46 $92.52 9 64.5 $0.00
102 19.0 66.5 6.0 AAAM MF5.0 2100 4.0 $83.84 8.0 5.2 $103.0 6 63.5 $0.00
103 17.0 64.7 6.3 AAAM MF5.0 2100 4.1 $85.62 8.3 5.2 $104.8 3 62.2 $0.00
104 175 675 6.5 AAAM MF5.0 2100 4.4 $92.16 8.5 55 $111.3 1 77.0 $0.00
105 16.5 60.7 6.0 AAAM MF5.0 2100 3.6 $76.44 8.0 4.8 $95.64 8 62.0 $0.00
106 17.6 61.2 6.6 AAAM MF5.0 2100 4.0 $84.78 8.6 5.2 $103.9 4 72.4 $0.00
107 18.8 62.3 6.6 AAAM MF5.0 2100 4.1 $86.33 8.6 5.3 $105.5 2 80.9 $0.00
108 17.5 56.2 6.7 AAAM MF5.0 2100 3.8 $79.12 8.7 4.9 $98.31 7 66.3 $0.00
1009 175 63.5 6.3 AAAM MF5.0 2100 4.0 $83.99 8.3 5.2 $103.1 5 63.7 $0.00
Avg 177 629 6.3 2100 3.9 $82.84 8.3 51 $102.0 68.0 0.00
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description 1D GFW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 17.7 4.40 0.49 $36.73 $4.08
Pieces PCS MP5 17.7 14.00 156 $136.04 $15.12

Avg/Total 17.7 1840 2.04 $172.77 $19.20



Team 11 MARKDALE STATION
Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
ID
110 20.4 66.5 6.6 AAAM MF5.0
111 185 62.4 59 AAAM MF5.0
112 17.9 61.5 6.7 AAAM MF5.0
113 16.2 66.4 7.3 AAAM MF5.0
114 195 64.4 7.1 AAAM MF5.0
115 17.1 63.5 5.8 AAAM MF5.0
116 16.9 58.0 6.0 AAAM MF5.0
117  19.9 68.8 7.1 AAAM MF5.0
118 184 581 58 AAAM MF5.0
119 20.1 575 6.0 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 185 627 6.4
Bin AWEX FD  Total
Description ID GFwW
Bellies BLS MP5 185 5.90
Pieces PCS MP5 18,5 13.70
Avg/Total 18.5 19.60
Team 12 LAVERSTOCK
Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
ID
120 17.7 54.8 6.6 AAAM MF5.0
121 19.3 516 5.2 AAAM MF5.0
122 195 589 7.7 AAAM MF5.0
123 18.6 535 5.0 AAAM MF5.0
124 18.2 59.9 6.5 AAAM MF5.0
125 17.2 584 5.1 AAAM MF5.0
126 16.0 55.8 5.5 AAAM MF5.0
127 181 59.2 5.9 AAAM MF5.0
129 18.3 629 53 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 181 572 59
Bin AWEX FD Total
Description 1D GFW
Bellies BLS MP5 18.1 3.20
Pieces PCS MP5 18.1 12.00
Avg/Total 18.1 15.20

Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2047 4.4

2047 3.7

2047 4.1

2047 4.8

2047 4.6

2047 3.7

2047 35

2047 4.9

2047 3.4

2047 3.4

2047 4.0
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.59 $47.63 $4.76
1.37 $128.99 $12.90
1.96 $176.62 $17.66
Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2097 3.6

2097 2.7

2097 4.5

2097 2.7

2097 3.9

2097 3.0

2097 3.1

2097 3.5

2097 3.3

2097 3.4
Avg Total Avg
GFwW Value Value
0.36 $23.63 $2.63
1.33 $104.27 $11.59
1.69 $127.91 $14.21

LEACHCIM/HAZELDE

Fleece Total
Value

$89.90 8.6
$75.36 7.9
$84.28 8.7
$99.16 9.3
$93.64 9.1
$75.36 7.8
$71.19 8.0
$100.01 9.1
$68.94 7.8
$70.58 8.0
$82.84 8.4

CENTREPLUS

Fleece Total

Value

$75.89 8.3
$56.30 6.9
$95.03 9.4
$56.13 6.7
$81.65 8.2
$62.47 6.8
$64.37 7.2
$73.22 7.6
$69.87 7.0
$70.55 7.6

Total
CFW

Total
CFwW

Total
Value

$107.5
$93.02
$101.9
$116.8
$111.3
$93.02
$88.85
$117.6
$86.60
$88.24

$100.5

Total
Value

$90.10
$70.51
$109.2
$70.34
$95.86
$76.68
$78.58
$87.43
$84.09

$84.76

Year

Rank

[y
©COoOPRrRrO~NWNOIO D

Year

Rank

GORONNORF00W

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
67.4 $0.00
74.6 $0.00
72.8 $0.00
67.7 $0.00
65.9 $0.00
59.2 $0.00
73.5 $0.00
79.4 $0.00
70.7 $0.00
67.0 $0.00
69.9 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
75.2 $0.00
77.6 $0.00
82.1 $0.00
69.3 $0.00
72.3 $0.00
80.2 $0.00
81.3 $0.00
68.4 $0.00
69.0 $0.00
75.1 0.00



Team 13 PALING YARDS TRADING CO
2020
Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean
Tag FD Yield
ID
130 16.0 594 57 AAAM MF5.0 2197 3.4
131 173 62.5 57 AAAM MF5.0 2197 3.6
132 16.8 66.9 6.7 AAAM MF5.0 2197 45
133 16.0 66.5 5.8 AAAM MF5.0 2197 3.9
134 16.3 61.4 6.0 AAAM MF5.0 2197 3.7
135 17.2 60.2 5.8 AAAM MF5.0 2197 35
136 15.7 626 59 AAAM MF5.0 2197 3.7
137 16.9 68.7 5.0 AAAM MF5.0 2197 34
139 177 59.3 5.0 AAAE MF5.0W1 2040 3.0
Avg 16.7 63.0 57 2180 3.6
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description 1D GFW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 16.7 4.00 0.44 $36.09 $4.01
Pieces PCS MP5 16.7 13.00 144 $135.90 $15.10
Avg/Total 16.7 17.00 1.89 $171.99 $19.11
Team 14 S & RMILLS Ram Bloodline:
Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean
Tag FD Yield
ID
140 18.7 66.1 6.2 AAAM MF5.0 2097 4.1
141 18.1 64.7 6.7 AAAM MF5.0 2097 4.3
142 18.0 63.3 6.5 AAAM MF5.0 2097 4.1
143 179 62.6 8.0 AAAM MF5.0 2097 5.0
144 16.4 609 5.7 AAAM MF5.0 2097 3.5
145 17.9 63.1 6.1 AAAM MF5.0 2097 3.8
146 17.6 60.6 5.8 AAAM MF5.0 2097 35
147 20.7 67.2 7.2 AAAM MF5.0 2097 4.8
148 18.0 64.6 7.5 AAAM MF5.0 2097 4.8
149 16.9 61.3 7.5 AAAM MF5.0 2097 4.6
Avg 180 634 6.7 2097 4.3
Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg
Description 1D GFW GFW Value Value
Bellies BLS MP5 18.0 5.30 0.53 $43.95 $4.40
Pieces PCS MP5 18.0 15.40 154 $148.65 $14.86
Avg/Total 18.0 20.70 2.07 $192.60 $19.26

Ram Bloodline:

Fleece
Value

$74.36
$78.23
$98.49
$84.70
$80.91
$76.72
$81.12
$75.44
$60.46

$78.94

Total

Total
CFW

Total
Value

$93.47
$97.34
$117.6
$103.8
$100.0
$95.83
$100.2
$94.55
$79.57

$98.05

PALING YARDSYear

Rank

O~NWO MNP OUI®©

STILLBROOK/GREENDALE Year

Fleece
Value

$85.96
$90.92
$86.31
$105.06
$72.82
$80.72
$73.68
$101.39
$101.64
$96.34

$89.48

Total

Total
CFW

Total
Value

$105.2
$110.1
$105.5
$124.3
$92.08
$99.98
$92.94
$120.6
$120.9
$115.6

$108.7

Rank

ANWOOWMOROUN

Body Carcass
Weight
81.4 $0.00
71.9 $0.00
59.9 $0.00
61.8 $0.00
56.1 $0.00
65.8 $0.00
61.7 $0.00
84.1 $0.00
77.1 $0.00
68.9 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
61.7 $0.00
63.2 $0.00
78.9 $0.00
70.9 $0.00
60.7 $0.00
74.8 $0.00
67.1 $0.00
66.7 $0.00
74.4 $0.00
63.4 $0.00
68.2 0.00



Team 15 G & R ROBERTSON
Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
ID
150 18.6 64.2 6.4 AAAM MF5.0
151 169 555 59 AAAM MF5.0
152 16.5 66.7 6.1 AAAM MF5.0
153 175 63.4 5.3 AAAM MF5.0
154 180 672 7.0 AAAM MF5.0
155 16.2 63.3 4.7 AAAM MF5.0
156 17.0 58.7 5.0 AAAM MF5.0
157 165 654 54 AAAM MF5.0
158 181 66.0 6.7 AAAM MF5.0
159 16.6 64.7 4.5 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 172 635 57
Bin AWEX FD  Total
Description ID GFwW
Bellies BLS MP5 17.2 440
Pieces PCS MP5 17.2 1530
Avg/Total 17.2  19.70
Team 17 D & R SYKES
Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
1D
170 17.3 60.6 5.4 AAAM MF5.0
171 17.8 66.1 6.4 AAAM MF5.0
172 171 66.7 6.7 AAAM MF5.0
173 18.0 65.3 7.2 AAAM MF5.0
174 18.0 61.1 5.1 AAAM MF5.0
175 184 67.7 55 AAAM MF5.0
176 16.9 63.5 5.8 AAAM MF5.0
177 204 61.1 59 AAAM MF5.0
178 16.8 67.3 59 AAAM MF5.0
179 16.6 59.3 5.8 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 17.7 639 6.0
Bin AWEX FD  Total
Description ID GFwW
Bellies BLS MP5 17.7 4.40
Pieces PCS MP5 17.7 14.60
Avg/Total 17.7 19.00

Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2128 4.1

2128 3.3

2128 4.1

2128 3.4

2128 4.7

2128 3.0

2128 2.9

2128 3.5

2128 4.4

2128 2.9

2128 3.6
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.44 $37.32 $3.73
153 $150.82 $15.08
1.97 $188.14 $18.81
Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2100 3.3

2100 4.2

2100 4.5

2100 4.7

2100 3.1

2100 3.7

2100 3.7

2100 3.6

2100 4.0

2100 34

2100 3.8
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.44 $37.80 $3.78
146 $145.64 $14.56
1.90 $183.44 $18.34

MIXED

Fleece
Value

$87.48
$69.73
$86.57
$71.46
$100.11
$63.34
$62.50
$75.10
$94.09
$61.98

$77.24

BOGO

Fleece
Value

$68.76
$88.88
$93.90
$98.74
$65.47
$78.23
$77.37
$75.73
$83.40
$72.22

$80.27

Total

Total

Total
CFW

Total
CFwW

Total
Value

$106.3
$88.54
$105.3
$90.27
$118.9
$82.15
$81.31
$93.92
$112.9
$80.79

$96.05

Total
Value

$87.11
$107.2
$112.2
$117.0
$83.81
$96.58
$95.71
$94.08
$101.7
$90.56

$98.61

Year

Rank

ONUCITOORFROR_NW

=

Year

Rank

=
ORrR~NOUIORLNWO

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
73.1 $0.00
59.6 $0.00
56.4 $0.00
60.7 $0.00
58.0 $0.00
58.8 $0.00
61.0 $0.00
59.1 $0.00
58.3 $0.00
64.5 $0.00
61.0 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
75.2 $0.00
75.7 $0.00
78.9 $0.00
65.9 $0.00
65.0 $0.00
74.1 $0.00
62.3 $0.00
75.2 $0.00
717 $0.00
64.8 $0.00
70.9 0.00



18 GLENROCK PARTNERSHIP Ram Bloodline:

Team
Sch Skt
Tag FD Yield

180 17.0 48.4 59
181 16.8 58.3 5.0
182 18.3 63.4 5.6
183 18.0 68.8 6.0
184 16.9 60.6 5.2
185 18.4 62.3 6.3
186 17.7 65.3 4.8
187 16.9 62.0 5.0
188 16.9 65.6 5.8
189 20.1 69.9 6.4
Avg 177 625 56

Bin AWEX

Description 1D
Bellies BLS MP5
Pieces PCS MP5

Avg/Total

Bin

ID

AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0

FD Total
GFW

17.7 4.30

17.7 1210

17.7 16.40

AWEX

F Clean F Clean

2123 2.9

2123 2.9

2123 3.5

2123 4.1

2123 3.2

2123 3.9

2123 3.1

2123 3.1

2123 3.8

2123 4.5

2123 3.5
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value

0.43 $35.71 $3.57

1.21 $117.02 $11.70

1.64 $152.73 $15.27

Fleece
Value

$60.59
$61.92
$75.33
$87.69
$66.94
$83.32
$66.57
$65.77
$80.73
$94.95

$74.38

JOHNSON PARK

Total

Total
CFW

Year

Total
Value

$75.86
$77.19
$90.60
$102.9
$82.21
$98.60
$81.84
$81.05
$96.00
$110.2

$89.65

Rank

PARrO~NWONOIOO

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
70.0 $0.00
59.9 $0.00
65.8 $0.00
63.9 $0.00
68.7 $0.00
66.1 $0.00
59.6 $0.00
66.9 $0.00
70.6 $0.00
64.0 $0.00
65.5 0.00



Team 19 TALMO PAST CO

Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
ID
190 17.7 69.5 57 AAAM MF5.0
191 168 545 6.3 AAAM MF5.0
192 163 611 6.4 AAAM MF5.0
193 16.1 559 57 AAAM MF5.0
194 170 68.0 57 AAAM MF5.0
195 17.7 614 51 AAAM MF5.0
196 17.3 61.5 53 AAAM MF5.0
197 188 623 8.2 AAAM MF5.0
198 189 66.6 54 AAAM MF5.0
199 156 66.1 6.3 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 172 627 6.0
Bin AWEX FD  Total
Description 1D GFW
Bellies BLS MP5 17.2 4.60
Pieces PCS MP5 17.2  13.90
Avg/Total 17.2 18.50
Team 20 M & Z GILES
Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
ID
200 18.0 59.2 7.4 AAAM MF5.0
201 181 709 7.1 AAAM MF5.0
203 16.6 67.0 6.4 AAAM MF5.0
204 16.0 535 7.3 AAAM MF5.0
205 18.6 58.7 6.8 AAAM MF5.0
206 18.2 67.7 6.1 AAAM MF5.0
207 17.8 67.0 6.5 AAAM MF5.0
208 17.7 60.9 6.2 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 176 631 6.7
Bin AWEX FD Total
Description ID GFwW
Bellies BLS MP5 17.6 4.30
Pieces PCS MP5 17.6 11.50
Avg/Total 17.6  15.80

Ram Bloodline: BOGO

F Clean F Clean

2128 4.0

2128 3.4

2128 3.9

2128 3.2

2128 3.9

2128 3.1

2128 3.3

2128 5.1

2128 3.6

2128 4.2

2128 3.8
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.46 $39.69 $3.97
1.39 $139.35 $13.94
1.85 $179.05 $17.90
Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2107 4.4

2107 5.0

2107 4.3

2107 3.9

2107 4.0

2107 4.1

2107 4.4

2107 3.8

2107 4.2
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.54 $36.19 $4.52
144 $112.59 $14.07
1.98 $148.78 $18.60

Fleece
Value

$84.36
$73.08
$83.26
$67.79
$82.47
$66.62
$69.38
$108.64
$76.58
$88.66

$80.08

Fleece
Value

$92.29
$106.01
$90.32
$82.30
$84.10
$87.00
$91.80
$79.54

$89.17

Total

Total

Total
CFW

Total
CFwW

55

Year 2020

Total
Value

$102.2
$90.98
$101.1
$85.69
$100.3
$84.52
$87.28
$126.5
$94.48
$106.5

$97.99

BOGO/GRASSY CREEK

Total
Value

$110.8
$124.6
$108.9
$100.9
$102.7
$105.6
$110.4
$98.14

$107.7

Rank

=
NOPFRPOOUITO A~ANW

Year

Rank

WU oNRAEDN

Body Carcass
Weight
68.4 $0.00
55.8 $0.00
68.8 $0.00
60.0 $0.00
57.0 $0.00
64.6 $0.00
61.3 $0.00
64.0 $0.00
77.3 $0.00
59.3 $0.00
63.6 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
64.1 $0.00
71.9 $0.00
72.1 $0.00
74.2 $0.00
75.2 $0.00
75.9 $0.00
69.0 $0.00
66.8 $0.00
71.2 0.00



Team 21 P & RK MOORE
Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
ID
210 181 64.3 55 AAAM MF5.0
211 179 646 53 AAAM MF5.0
212 18.4 619 5.6 AAAM MF5.0
213 17.4 63.8 6.3 AAAM MF5.0
214 19.7 634 58 AAAM MF5.0
215 17.6 69.8 7.4 AAAM MF5.0
216 17.8 599 6.3 AAAM MF5.0
219 182 655 8.2 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 181 641 6.3
Bin AWEX FD Total
Description 1D GFW
Bellies BLS MP5 18.1 4.00
Pieces PCS MP5 18.1 11.80
Avg/Total 18.1 15.80
Team 22 TALLAWONG
Sch Skt Bin AWEX
Tag FD Yield
ID
220 155 51.3 6.4 AAAM MF5.0
222 16.6 60.2 5.7 AAAM MF5.0
223 16.0 59.4 5.3 AAAM MF5.0
225 15.9 58.6 7.4 AAAM MF5.0
226 17.3 61.6 6.1 AAAM MF5.0
227 18.0 60.0 7.3 AAAM MF5.0
228 18.2 637 7.6 AAAM MF5.0
Avg 168 59.3 6.5
Bin AWEX FD Total
Description ID GFwW
Bellies BLS MP5 16.8 3.70
Pieces PCS MP5 16.8 11.80
Avg/Total 16.8 15.50

Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2097 35

2097 3.4

2097 35

2097 4.0

2097 3.7

2097 5.2

2097 3.8

2097 5.4

2097 4.1
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.50 $33.70 $4.21
1.48 $11555 $14.44
1.98 $149.25 $18.66
Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2159 3.3

2159 3.4

2159 3.1

2159 4.3

2159 3.8

2159 4.4

2159 4.8

2159 3.9
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.53 $30.30 $4.33
1.69 $112.85 $16.12
2.21 $143.15 $20.45

BLINKBONNIE
Fleece Total
Value
$74.13 7.5
$71.76 7.3
$72.68 7.6
$84.28 8.3
$77.07 7.8
$108.35 9.4
$79.12 8.3
$112.68 10.2
$85.01 8.3
TALLAWONG
Fleece Total
Value

$70.82 8.6
$74.12 7.9
$67.93 7.5
$93.67 9.6
$81.07 8.3
$94.60 9.5
$104.55 9.8
$83.82 8.8

Total
CFW

Total
CFW

4.5
4.6

Year

Total
Value

$92.79
$90.41
$91.34
$102.9
$95.73
$127.0
$97.78
$131.3

$103.6

Rank

P ANOCIWNOOO®

Year

Total
Value

$91.27
$94.57
$88.38
$114.1
$101.5
$115.0
$125.0

$104.2

Rank

PNMONOO

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
71.5 $0.00
69.7 $0.00
69.4 $0.00
75.7 $0.00
71.2 $0.00
67.6 $0.00
69.2 $0.00
75.3 $0.00
71.2 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
83.4 $0.00
65.1 $0.00
63.0 $0.00
57.4 $0.00
71.2 $0.00
57.0 $0.00
70.7 $0.00
66.8 0.00



Team 23 LEONARD/KAVENEY

Sch Skt
Tag FD Yield
230 18.0 514 6.1
231 16.6 639 53
232 179 65.2 5.5
233 17.0 64.0 6.3
234 16.8 62.1 6.3
235 17.9 58.0 6.7
236 174 64.2 6.6
237 174 64.3 6.4
238 16.2 64.4 58
239 164 56.3 5.3
Avg 172 614 6.0
Bin AWEX
Description ID
Bellies BLS MP5
Pieces PCS MP5
Avg/Total
Team 24 WERONG
Sch Skt
Tag FD Yield
240 17.7 571 7.1
241 179 572 6.4
242 175 60.1 7.1
243 19.1 56.4 8.0
244 171 62.2 6.7
245 19.3 68.0 7.7
246 16.3 55.9 52
247 16.6 645 6.9
248 16.8 52.7 58
Avg 176 593 6.8
Bin AWEX
Description ID
Bellies BLS MP5
Pieces PCS MP5

Avg/Total

Bin

ID

MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0

FD Total

GFW

172  4.80

17.2 14.70

17.2

Bin

ID

MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0

FD Total

GFW

176  4.60

17.6 13.80

17.6

AWEX

19.50

AWEX

18.40

Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2135 3.1

2135 3.4

2135 3.6

2135 4.0

2135 3.9

2135 3.9

2135 4.2

2135 4.1

2135 3.7

2135 3.0

2135 3.7
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.48 $39.96 $4.00
1.47 $142.59 $14.26
1.95 $182.55 $18.26
Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2100 4.1

2100 3.7

2100 4.3

2100 4.5

2100 4.2

2100 5.2

2100 2.9

2100 4.4

2100 3.1

2100 4.0
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.51 $36.07 $4.01
1.53 $126.64 $14.07
2.04 $162.71 $18.08

TALLAWONG
Fleece Total
Value
$66.95 8.1
$72.33 7.3
$76.61 7.4
$86.02 8.3
$83.55 8.3
$83.02 8.6
$90.49 8.6
$87.91 8.4
$79.76 7.8
$63.76 7.3
$79.04 8.0
TALLAWONG
Fleece Total
Value
$85.16 9.1
$76.89 8.4
$89.56 9.1
$94.73 10.0
$87.57 8.7
$109.94 9.7
$61.08 7.2
$93.42 8.9
$64.20 7.8
$84.73 8.8

Total
CFW

Total
CFwW

Total
Value

$85.21
$90.58
$94.87
$104.2
$101.8
$101.2
$108.7
$106.1
$98.01
$82.01

$97.29

Total
Value

$103.2
$94.97
$107.6
$112.8
$105.6
$128.0
$79.16
$111.5
$82.28

$102.8

Year

Rank

OCONRFPUOIAWN®©O

=

Year

Rank

OCWORrRrUONRANO

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
72.9 $0.00
59.3 $0.00
455 $0.00
56.8 $0.00
68.8 $0.00
80.3 $0.00
60.0 $0.00
58.2 $0.00
56.8 $0.00
61.3 $0.00
62.0 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
68.4 $0.00
70.1 $0.00
73.4 $0.00
64.0 $0.00
70.8 $0.00
73.3 $0.00
80.8 $0.00
61.6 $0.00
56.2 $0.00
68.7 0.00



Team 25 KINGSLEA PARTNERSHIP Ram Bloodline:

Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean
Tag FD Yield
ID

250 17.8 678 6.4 AAAM MF5.0 2047 4.3
251 188 68.1 8.1 AAAM MF5.0 2047 55
253 19.0 594 6.2 AAAM MF5.0 2047 3.7
254 19.6 68.3 7.1 AAAM MF5.0 2047 4.8
255 181 70.0 6.3 AAAM MF5.0 2047 4.4
256 18.9 65.8 5.8 AAAM MF5.0 2047 3.8
257 17.1 71.5 6.5 AAAM MF5.0 2047 4.6
258 185 646 7.2 AAAM MF5.0 2047 4.6
259 183 742 6.9 AAAM MF5.0 2047 5.1
Avg 185 67.7 6.7 2047 4.6

Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg

Description 1D GFW GFW Value Value

Bellies BLS MP5 185 5.00 0.56 $44.07 $4.90

Pieces PCS MP5 185 13.80 153 $140.82 $15.65

Avg/Total 185 18.80 2.09 $184.89 $20.54

Team 26 M & K SHANNAHAN Ram Bloodline:
Sch Skt Bin AWEX F Clean F Clean

Tag FD Yield
ID

260 16.6 57.1 45 AAAM MF5.0 2135 2.6
261 17.3 61.8 5.8 AAAM MF5.0 2135 3.6
263 171 66.4 5.4 AAAM MF5.0 2135 3.6
264 17.0 67.0 6.0 AAAM MF5.0 2135 4.0
265 184 65.9 6.8 AAAM MF5.0 2135 4.5
266 17.7 58.7 4.9 AAAM MF5.0 2135 2.9
267 17.7 676 4.9 AAAM MF5.0 2135 3.3
268 16.9 66.0 5.7 AAAM MF5.0 2135 3.8
269 16.1 60.2 4.4 AAAM MF5.0 2135 2.7
Avg 172 634 54 2135 3.4

Bin AWEX FD Total Avg Total Avg

Description 1D GFW GFW Value Value

Bellies BLS MP5 17.2  3.70 0.41 $32.20 $3.58

Pieces PCS MP5 17.2 1220 1.36 $123.22 $13.69

Avg/Total 17.2 1590 1.77 $155.42 $17.27

GROGANSWORTH
Fleece Total Total
Value CFW
$88.78 8.5 5.6
$112.85 10.2 6.8
$75.35 8.3 5.0
$99.27 9.2 6.1
$90.22 8.4 5.7
$78.12 7.9 5.1
$95.09 8.6 5.9
$95.17 9.3 5.9
$104.76 9.0 6.4
$93.29 8.8 5.8
BOGO/TALLAWONG

Fleece Total Total
Value CFW
$54.91 6.3 3.6
$76.49 7.6 4.6
$76.59 7.2 4.6
$85.79 7.8 5.0
$95.63 8.6 5.5
$61.43 6.7 3.9
$70.74 6.7 4.3
$80.31 7.5 4.8
$56.58 6.2 3.7
$73.16 7.1 4.4

Total
Value

$109.3
$133.3
$95.89
$119.8
$110.7
$98.66
$115.6
$115.7
$125.3

$113.8

Total
Value

$72.17
$93.76
$93.85
$103.0
$112.9
$78.70
$88.01
$97.58
$73.85

$90.43

Year

Rank

NDAOOTOOOWOR N

Year

Rank

CWoONEFENAOLO

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
70.0 $0.00
68.8 $0.00
67.2 $0.00
69.8 $0.00
77.6 $0.00
74.1 $0.00
72.4 $0.00
73.7 $0.00
78.5 $0.00
725 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
69.2 $0.00
64.9 $0.00
56.8 $0.00
64.2 $0.00
64.4 $0.00
75.8 $0.00
68.3 $0.00
67.0 $0.00
61.3 $0.00
65.8 0.00



Team
Sch
Tag FD Yield
270 17.8 62.0
271 18.2 63.6
272 19.0 64.3
273 19.1 67.5
274 19.8 66.6
275 19.0 72.9
276 17.6 61.7
278 20.6 60.8
279 18.2 64.7
Avg 188 64.9
Bin AWEX
Description 1D
Bellies BLS MP5
Pieces PCS MP5
Avg/Total
Team
Sch
Tag FD Yield
280 17.3 64.9
281 16.9 54.3
282 17.1 57.3
283 20.6 57.6
284 18.3 64.6
285 16.9 63.8
287 16.9 57.5
288 17.9 66.2
289 19.6 61.9
2811 199 58.1
Avg 18.1 60.6
Bin AWEX
Description ID
Bellies BLS MP5
Pieces PCS MP5

Avg/Total

Skt

Skt

27 AJ & R DAWSON

Bin

ID

MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0

FD Total

GFW

18.8 4.40

18.8 13.20

18.8

28 TINTAGEL PAST CO
AWEX

Bin

1D

MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0
MF5.0

FD Total

GFW

18.1 4.40

18.1 15.40

18.1

AWEX

17.60

19.80

Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

1997 4.2

1997 4.5

1997 4.6

1997 5.2

1997 5.2

1997 6.2

1997 4.0

1997 4.7

1997 4.1

1997 4.7
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.49 $36.63 $4.07
1.47 $127.79 $14.20
1.96 $164.41 $18.27
Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

2072 3.8

2072 3.3

2072 4.7

2072 4.3

2072 3.2

2072 3.1

2072 3.3

2072 4.4

2072 4.8

2072 4.5

2072 3.9
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value
0.44 $34.11 $3.41
1.54 $139.75 $13.97
1.98 $173.85 $17.39

WINYAR
Fleece Total

Value
$83.01 8.7
$90.20 9.1
$91.19 9.1
$103.82 9.7
$103.76 9.8
$123.72 10.5
$80.11 8.5
$93.43 9.7
$82.67 8.4
$94.66 9.2

SPRINGVALE
Fleece Total

Value
$78.05 7.8
$67.51 8.0
$97.38 10.2
$89.54 9.5
$66.90 7.0
$63.43 6.8
$67.89 7.7
$90.49 8.6
$99.99 9.8
$93.88 9.8
$81.51 8.5

Total
CFW

Total
CFwW

Total
Value

$101.2
$108.4
$109.4
$122.0
$122.0
$141.9
$98.38
$111.7
$100.9

$112.9

Total
Value

$95.44
$84.90
$114.7
$106.9
$84.28
$80.82
$85.28
$107.8
$117.3
$111.2

$98.89

Year

Ran

k

OrhOFRLPWNOOON

Year

Rank

=
WkRrA~NOOUOUINOO®

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
79.3 $0.00
73.9 $0.00
80.4 $0.00
74.8 $0.00
68.2 $0.00
83.0 $0.00
81.0 $0.00
80.3 $0.00
66.1 $0.00
76.4 0.00
2020
Body Carcass
Weight
66.7 $0.00
62.5 $0.00
63.8 $0.00
67.5 $0.00
57.5 $0.00
59.2 $0.00
53.8 $0.00
57.4 $0.00
54.2 $0.00
51.2 $0.00
59.4 0.00



Team 29 AVACO

Sch

Tag FD Yield
290 20.7 63.7
291 18.0 66.2
292 171 59.5
293 18.1 60.0
294 20.8 65.5
295 17.6 69.3
296 18.8 66.7
297 20.1 63.6
298 18.9 58.3
299 205 60.8
Avg 19.1 634
Bin AWEX

Description ID
Bellies BLS MP5
Pieces PCS MP5

Avg/Total

Skt

Bin AWEX

ID

AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0
AAAM  MF5.0

FD Total
GFW

19.1 4.60

19.1 17.60

19.1  22.20

Ram Bloodline:

F Clean F Clean

1979 4.5

1979 4.4

1979 4.5

1979 4.3

1979 5.4

1979 5.4

1979 4.1

1979 5.0

1979 4.8

1979 5.3

1979 4.8
Avg Total Avg
GFW Value Value

0.46 $36.48 $3.65

1.76 $162.94 $16.29

2.22 $199.42 $19.94

GREENDALE

Fleece Total
Value
$88.25 9.2
$86.51 8.8
$88.26 9.7
$85.51 9.4

$107.52 10.5

$106.98 10.0
$80.54 8.3
$98.24 10.0
$95.80 10.5

$105.81 11.0
$94.34 9.8

Total
CFW

Year

Total
Value

$108.1
$106.4
$108.2
$105.4
$127.4
$126.9
$100.4
$118.1
$115.7
$125.7

$114.2

Rank

=
WO RARONPFP OO N

2020
Body Carcass
Weight
66.3 $0.00
59.2 $0.00
64.8 $0.00
60.6 $0.00
68.5 $0.00
61.0 $0.00
50.2 $0.00
60.0 $0.00
66.5 $0.00
67.5 $0.00
62.4 0.00



